
118 North Clark Street
Chicago, ILBoard of Commissioners of Cook

County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 121-4019 Name: Sixth Amendment to FP Deconstruction & Salvage
IGA

Status:Type: Intergovernmental Agreement
Renewal

Approved

File created: In control:7/1/2021 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:9/23/2021 9/23/2021

Title: PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT RENEWAL

Department:  Cook County Sheriff’s Office

Other Part(ies):  Forest Preserve District, Cook County, Illinois

Request:  Authorization for the County of Cook on behalf of the Sheriff of Cook County to enter into
and execute Sixth Amendment to the Intergovernmental Agreement (“IGA”) with the Forest Preserve
District of Cook County for the deconstruction and salvage services of sites owned by the Forest
Preserve District.  This authorization will allow for the continuation of services as well as include
additional vacant buildings at various locations owned by the Forest Preserve District with a total cost
for additional projects not to exceed $100,000.00.

Goods or Services:  Deconstruction and salvage services with respect to certain sites owned by the
Forest Preserve

Agreement Number:  N/A

Agreement Period:  Original contract period - 4/11/2014 - 4/11/2015.  First Renewal Period:  4/12/2015
- 6/30/2015. Second Renewal Period:  7/1/2016 - 6/30/2017.  Third Renewal Period:  7/1/2017 -
6/30/2018.  Fourth Renewal Period:  7/1/2018 - 6/30/2019.  Fifth Renewal Period:  7/1/2019 -
6/30/2021.  This Renewal Period:  7/1/2021 - 6/30/2024.

Fiscal Impact:  None.  Revenue Neutral

Accounts:  1239 - Salaries & Wages, 1239 - Scavenger Services, 1214 - Institutional Supplies

Summary: Previous amendments allowed for the extension of time to complete deconstruction and
building material salvage services specified in the original contract with the Forest Preserve District,
as well as to increase the number of projects as needed.  This amendment allows for the
deconstruction and salvage services with respect to certain sites owned by the Forest Preserve. The
Cook County Sheriff’s Restoring Neighborhoods Workforce (“RENEW”) program, previously known as
the Vocational Rehabilitation Impact Center (“VRIC”) program, allows for detainees and participants to
provide deconstruction and building material salvage training throughout Cook County.  Upon
completion of the program, participants receive basic carpentry and building material reuse training
and an OSHA 10-hour safety certificate.

Sponsors:

Indexes: THOMAS J. DART, Sheriff of Cook County

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveBoard of Commissioners9/23/2021 1 Pass

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 5/8/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 21-4019, Version: 1

PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT RENEWAL

Department:  Cook County Sheriff’s Office

Other Part(ies):  Forest Preserve District, Cook County, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the County of Cook on behalf of the Sheriff of Cook County to enter into and execute Sixth
Amendment to the Intergovernmental Agreement (“IGA”) with the Forest Preserve District of Cook County for the
deconstruction and salvage services of sites owned by the Forest Preserve District. This authorization will allow for the
continuation of services as well as include additional vacant buildings at various locations owned by the Forest Preserve
District with a total cost for additional projects not to exceed $100,000.00.

Goods or Services:  Deconstruction and salvage services with respect to certain sites owned by the Forest Preserve

Agreement Number:  N/A

Agreement Period: Original contract period - 4/11/2014 - 4/11/2015. First Renewal Period: 4/12/2015 - 6/30/2015.
Second Renewal Period: 7/1/2016 - 6/30/2017. Third Renewal Period: 7/1/2017 - 6/30/2018. Fourth Renewal Period:
7/1/2018 - 6/30/2019.  Fifth Renewal Period:  7/1/2019 - 6/30/2021.  This Renewal Period:  7/1/2021 - 6/30/2024.

Fiscal Impact:  None.  Revenue Neutral

Accounts:  1239 - Salaries & Wages, 1239 - Scavenger Services, 1214 - Institutional Supplies

Summary: Previous amendments allowed for the extension of time to complete deconstruction and building material
salvage services specified in the original contract with the Forest Preserve District, as well as to increase the number of
projects as needed. This amendment allows for the deconstruction and salvage services with respect to certain sites
owned by the Forest Preserve. The Cook County Sheriff’s Restoring Neighborhoods Workforce (“RENEW”) program,
previously known as the Vocational Rehabilitation Impact Center (“VRIC”) program, allows for detainees and
participants to provide deconstruction and building material salvage training throughout Cook County. Upon completion
of the program, participants receive basic carpentry and building material reuse training and an OSHA 10-hour safety
certificate.

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 5/8/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

